PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ne			lame	Execution Date
Guo-hua CHEN				07/10/2010
Li WANG				07/10/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Cosunter Pharmaceutical Company			
Street Address:	32F, Worldwide Plaza, 158, Wusi Road, Fuzhou			
City:	Fujian			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	353003			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		12863	863593	
Application Number: 12863593 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (361)579-9966 G Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G Phone: 281-265-9297 G Empility BS@DAT_BANCSHIA COM G				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 281-265-9297				
Email: BS@PAT-BANGSHIA.COM Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER SHIA Patent Office of Bang Sh				
Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct.				
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-5201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SW-971806 (SW-242)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			banger shia	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SW-971806-Assignment-Deed#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR: Chen, Guo-hua and Wang, Li

ASSIGNEE: Cosunter Pharmaceutical Company

Whereas, I/We, <u>Chen, Guo-hua and Wang, Li</u>hereafter referred to as an applicants, have invented new and useful improvements in <u>DIHYDROPYRIDINE CALCIUM</u> <u>ANTAGONIST COMPOUNDS, PREPARATION METHODS, AND MEDICAL USES</u> <u>THEREOF</u> for which and application for a United States Patent was filed on and whereas, <u>Cosunter Pharmaceutical Company</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>32F</u>, Worldwide Plaza, 158, Wusi Road, Fuzhou, Fujian 353003, China is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Executed at Fuzhou, Fujian, P.R.C. this 10th day of July, 2010.

Assignor:CharGuHSignature:CharGuHName:Chen, Guo-huaName:Name:Wang, LiTitle:Date:July 10, 2010Date:July 10, 2010

Signature: _______Adams SHEN

Address: 7th Floor, Shanhai Bulding, #192, Guping Road, Fuzhou 350003, Fujian, P.R.C. Date: July 10, 2010

RECORDED: 09/26/2010